DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HB 626 Original

2024 Regular Session

Bayham

Abstract: Renames St. Bernard State Park located in the parish of St. Bernard as St. Bernard State Park-Lynn B. Dean Campus.

<u>Present law</u> recognizes and designates certain office of state parks holdings as state parks, and provides that all official reference to them shall include "State Park" as part of the official name.

<u>Proposed law</u> retains <u>present law</u> except renames St. Bernard State Park located in the parish of St. Bernard as St. Bernard State Park-Lynn B. Dean Campus.

(Amends R.S. 56:1685(C)(10))